Franklin Stormwater Asset Management Plan (CWSRF 19052) 

WHEREAS,​ The Town Council has been advised of a need to create a Franklin Stormwater Asset 
Management Plan, 

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDERED by the Town Council of the Town of Franklin that: 

(1)​ Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) is appropriated to pay costs associated with​
​ the creation of the Franklin Stormwater Asset Management Plan (hereinafter: “Project”), and that to​
​ meet this appropriation, the Treasurer, with the approval of the Town Administrator, is authorized to​